
225Cork Airport - Ballygarvan - Carragaline - Ringaskiddy - Haulbowline

Monday - Friday (except public holidays)
Cork Airport 05:00 05:30 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30

Cork Airport B'ness Park (Opp Amazon) 05:03 05:33 06:03 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33

Farmers Cross (Avenue 2000) 05:05 05:35 06:05 06:35 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35

Ballygarvan (Eastbound) 05:13 05:43 06:13 06:43 07:13 07:43 08:13 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43

Carrigaline (Carrigmore) 05:20 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50

Carrigaline (Opp Glenwood) 05:21 05:51 06:21 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51

Carrigaline (Cork Rd LyndenDental) 05:21 05:51 06:21 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51

Carrigaline (Church) 05:22 05:52 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:53 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Southbound) 05:22 05:52 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52 08:23 08:56 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53

Church Hill (Southbound) 05:23 05:53 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:24 08:57 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 05:24 05:54 06:24 06:54 07:24 07:54 08:25 08:58 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55

Church Road (Waterpark) 05:27 05:57 06:27 06:57 07:27 07:57 08:28 09:01 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58

Church Road (Rock Road) 05:28 05:58 06:28 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:29 09:02 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59

Shanbally (Coolmore Gardens) 05:33 06:03 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:34 09:07 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04

Ringaskiddy (Pfizer) 05:36 06:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:37 09:10 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07

Ringaskiddy (Village Centre Eastbound) 05:38 06:08 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:39 09:12 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09

Ringaskiddy (Main St Ferryport Entrance) 05:39 06:09 06:39 07:09 07:39 08:09 08:40 09:13 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 05:42 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:43 09:16 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13

Haulbowline (NMCI) 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:46 09:19 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 05:48 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:49 09:22 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19

Cork Airport 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30

Cork Airport B'ness Park (Opp Amazon) 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33

Farmers Cross (Avenue 2000) 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35

Ballygarvan (Eastbound) 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43

Carrigaline (Carrigmore) 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50

Carrigaline (Opp Glenwood) 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51

Carrigaline (Cork Rd LyndenDental) 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51

Carrigaline (Church) 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:52

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Southbound) 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:25 18:53

Church Hill (Southbound) 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:26 18:54

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:27 18:55

Church Road (Waterpark) 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:30 18:58

Church Road (Rock Road) 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:31 18:59

Shanbally (Coolmore Gardens) 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:36 19:04

Ringaskiddy (Pfizer) 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:39 19:07

Ringaskiddy (Village Centre Eastbound) 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:41 19:09

Ringaskiddy (Main St Ferryport Entrance) 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:41 19:10

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:44 15:14 15:44 16:14 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:44 19:13

Haulbowline (NMCI) 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:47 19:16

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 12:49 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:50 19:19

Cork Airport 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00 00:30

Cork Airport B'ness Park (Opp Amazon) 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:03 00:33

Farmers Cross (Avenue 2000) 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05 00:35

Ballygarvan (Eastbound) 19:13 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:13 22:43 23:13 23:43 00:13 00:43

Carrigaline (Carrigmore) 19:19 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49 00:19 00:49

Carrigaline (Opp Glenwood) 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20 00:50

Carrigaline (Cork Rd LyndenDental) 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20 00:50

Carrigaline (Church) 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51 00:21 00:51

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Southbound) 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51 00:21 00:51

Church Hill (Southbound) 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52 00:22 00:52

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53 00:23 00:53

Church Road (Waterpark) 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56 00:26 00:56

Church Road (Rock Road) 19:27 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57 00:27 00:57

Shanbally (Coolmore Gardens) 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 00:02 00:32 01:02

Ringaskiddy (Pfizer) 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05 00:35 01:05

Ringaskiddy (Village Centre Eastbound) 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37 00:07 00:37 01:07

Ringaskiddy (Main St Ferryport Entrance) 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38 00:08 00:38 01:08

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:41 23:11 23:41 00:11 00:41 01:11

Haulbowline (NMCI) 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:14 21:44 22:14 22:44 23:14 23:44 00:14 00:44 01:14

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17 23:47 00:17 00:47 01:17



225Haulbowline - Ringaskiddy - Carragaline - Ballygarvan - Cork Airport

Monday - Friday (except public holidays)
Haulbowline (Naval Base) 04:00 04:30 05:00 05:30 06:00 06:30 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30

Haulbowline (Opp NMCI) 04:03 04:33 05:03 05:33 06:03 06:33 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 04:06 04:36 05:06 05:36 06:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36

Ringaskiddy (Ferryboat Inn) 04:09 04:39 05:09 05:39 06:09 06:39 07:09 07:39 08:09 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39

Ringaskiddy (Opp Deep Water Berth) 04:10 04:40 05:10 05:40 06:10 06:40 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40

Ringaskiddy (Opp Pfizer) 04:12 04:42 05:12 05:42 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42

Shanbally (Grotto Eastbound) 04:15 04:45 05:15 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45

Church Road (Opp Rock Road) 04:19 04:49 05:19 05:49 06:19 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50

Church Rd (Seaview) 04:20 04:50 05:20 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51

Church Hill (Southbound) 04:22 04:52 05:22 05:52 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 04:23 04:53 05:23 05:53 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55

Carrigaline (Forrest Hills) 04:23 04:53 05:23 05:53 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Northbound) 04:25 04:55 05:25 05:55 06:25 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57

Carrigaline (Carrigaline Court Hotel) 04:26 04:56 05:26 05:56 06:26 06:56 07:26 07:56 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58

Carrigaline (Cork Rd Opp Dentist) 04:27 04:57 05:27 05:57 06:27 06:57 07:27 07:57 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59

Carrigaline (Glenwood) 04:28 04:58 05:28 05:58 06:28 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00

Carrigaline (Glenwood Court) 04:29 04:59 05:29 05:59 06:29 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01

Ballygarvan (Westbound) 04:37 05:07 05:37 06:07 06:37 07:07 07:37 08:07 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09

Cork Airport Business Park (Amazon) 04:46 05:16 05:46 06:16 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:16 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18

Cork Airport 04:50 05:20 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30

Haulbowline (Opp NMCI) 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36

Ringaskiddy (Ferryboat Inn) 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39

Ringaskiddy (Opp Deep Water Berth) 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40

Ringaskiddy (Opp Pfizer) 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43

Shanbally (Grotto Eastbound) 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47

Church Road (Opp Rock Road) 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52

Church Rd (Seaview) 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53

Church Hill (Southbound) 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56

Carrigaline (Forrest Hills) 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Northbound) 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58

Carrigaline (Carrigaline Court Hotel) 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59

Carrigaline (Cork Rd Opp Dentist) 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00

Carrigaline (Glenwood) 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01

Carrigaline (Glenwood Court) 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02

Ballygarvan (Westbound) 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10

Cork Airport Business Park (Amazon) 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19

Cork Airport 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30

Haulbowline (Opp NMCI) 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36

Ringaskiddy (Ferryboat Inn) 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:39 21:09 21:39 22:09 22:39 23:09 23:39

Ringaskiddy (Opp Deep Water Berth) 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40

Ringaskiddy (Opp Pfizer) 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42 23:12 23:42

Shanbally (Grotto Eastbound) 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45

Church Road (Opp Rock Road) 18:20 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49

Church Rd (Seaview) 18:21 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50

Church Hill (Southbound) 18:24 18:54 19:24 19:54 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53

Carrigaline (Forrest Hills) 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Northbound) 18:27 18:57 19:27 19:57 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55

Carrigaline (Carrigaline Court Hotel) 18:28 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56

Carrigaline (Cork Rd Opp Dentist) 18:29 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57

Carrigaline (Glenwood) 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58

Carrigaline (Glenwood Court) 18:31 19:01 19:31 20:01 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59

Ballygarvan (Westbound) 18:39 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37 00:07

Cork Airport Business Park (Amazon) 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46 00:16

Cork Airport 18:52 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20



225Cork Airport - Ballygarvan - Carragaline - Ringaskiddy - Haulbowline

Saturday (except public holidays)
Cork Airport 05:00 06:00 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00

Cork Airport B'ness Park (Opp Amazon) 05:03 06:03 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03

Farmers Cross (Avenue 2000) 05:05 06:05 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05

Ballygarvan (Eastbound) 05:13 06:13 07:13 07:43 08:13 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13

Carrigaline (Carrigmore) 05:20 06:20 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20

Carrigaline (Opp Glenwood) 05:21 06:21 07:21 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21

Carrigaline (Cork Rd LyndenDental) 05:21 06:21 07:21 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21

Carrigaline (Church) 05:22 06:22 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Southbound) 05:22 06:22 07:22 07:52 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23

Church Hill (Southbound) 05:23 06:23 07:23 07:53 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 05:24 06:24 07:24 07:54 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25

Church Road (Waterpark) 05:27 06:27 07:27 07:57 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28

Church Road (Rock Road) 05:28 06:28 07:28 07:58 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29

Shanbally (Coolmore Gardens) 05:33 06:33 07:33 08:03 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34

Ringaskiddy (Pfizer) 05:36 06:36 07:36 08:06 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37

Ringaskiddy (Village Centre Eastbound) 05:38 06:38 07:38 08:08 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39

Ringaskiddy (Main St Ferryport Entrance) 05:39 06:39 07:39 08:09 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 05:42 06:42 07:42 08:12 08:43 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43

Haulbowline (NMCI) 05:45 06:45 07:45 08:15 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 05:48 06:48 07:48 08:18 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49

Cork Airport 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30

Cork Airport B'ness Park (Opp Amazon) 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33

Farmers Cross (Avenue 2000) 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35

Ballygarvan (Eastbound) 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43

Carrigaline (Carrigmore) 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50

Carrigaline (Opp Glenwood) 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51

Carrigaline (Cork Rd LyndenDental) 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51

Carrigaline (Church) 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Southbound) 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53

Church Hill (Southbound) 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55

Church Road (Waterpark) 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58

Church Road (Rock Road) 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59

Shanbally (Coolmore Gardens) 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:04

Ringaskiddy (Pfizer) 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07

Ringaskiddy (Village Centre Eastbound) 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09

Ringaskiddy (Main St Ferryport Entrance) 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:13

Haulbowline (NMCI) 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 13:19 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49 19:19

Cork Airport 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00 00:30

Cork Airport B'ness Park (Opp Amazon) 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:03 00:33

Farmers Cross (Avenue 2000) 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05 00:35

Ballygarvan (Eastbound) 19:13 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:13 22:43 23:13 23:43 00:13 00:43

Carrigaline (Carrigmore) 19:19 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49 00:19 00:49

Carrigaline (Opp Glenwood) 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20 00:50

Carrigaline (Cork Rd LyndenDental) 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20 00:50

Carrigaline (Church) 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51 00:21 00:51

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Southbound) 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51 00:21 00:51

Church Hill (Southbound) 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52 00:22 00:52

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53 00:23 00:53

Church Road (Waterpark) 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56 00:26 00:56

Church Road (Rock Road) 19:27 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57 00:27 00:57

Shanbally (Coolmore Gardens) 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 00:02 00:32 01:02

Ringaskiddy (Pfizer) 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05 00:35 01:05

Ringaskiddy (Village Centre Eastbound) 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37 00:07 00:37 01:07

Ringaskiddy (Main St Ferryport Entrance) 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38 00:08 00:38 01:08

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:41 23:11 23:41 00:11 00:41 01:11

Haulbowline (NMCI) 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:14 21:44 22:14 22:44 23:14 23:44 00:14 00:44 01:14

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17 23:47 00:17 00:47 01:17



225Haulbowline - Ringaskiddy - Carragaline - Ballygarvan - Cork Airport

Saturday (except public holidays)
Haulbowline (Naval Base) 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30

Haulbowline (Opp NMCI) 04:03 05:03 06:03 07:03 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 04:06 05:06 06:06 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36

Ringaskiddy (Ferryboat Inn) 04:09 05:09 06:09 07:09 07:39 08:09 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39

Ringaskiddy (Opp Deep Water Berth) 04:10 05:10 06:10 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40

Ringaskiddy (Opp Pfizer) 04:12 05:12 06:12 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42

Shanbally (Grotto Eastbound) 04:15 05:15 06:15 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45

Church Road (Opp Rock Road) 04:19 05:19 06:19 07:19 07:49 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50

Church Rd (Seaview) 04:20 05:20 06:20 07:20 07:50 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51

Church Hill (Southbound) 04:22 05:22 06:22 07:22 07:52 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 04:23 05:23 06:23 07:23 07:53 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55

Carrigaline (Forrest Hills) 04:23 05:23 06:23 07:23 07:53 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Northbound) 04:25 05:25 06:25 07:25 07:55 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57

Carrigaline (Carrigaline Court Hotel) 04:26 05:26 06:26 07:26 07:56 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58

Carrigaline (Cork Rd Opp Dentist) 04:27 05:27 06:27 07:27 07:57 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59

Carrigaline (Glenwood) 04:28 05:28 06:28 07:28 07:58 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00

Carrigaline (Glenwood Court) 04:29 05:29 06:29 07:29 07:59 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01

Ballygarvan (Westbound) 04:37 05:37 06:37 07:37 08:07 08:39 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09

Cork Airport Business Park (Amazon) 04:46 05:46 06:46 07:46 08:16 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18

Cork Airport 04:50 05:50 06:50 07:50 08:20 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00

Haulbowline (Opp NMCI) 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06

Ringaskiddy (Ferryboat Inn) 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09

Ringaskiddy (Opp Deep Water Berth) 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10

Ringaskiddy (Opp Pfizer) 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12

Shanbally (Grotto Eastbound) 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15

Church Road (Opp Rock Road) 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20

Church Rd (Seaview) 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21

Church Hill (Southbound) 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25

Carrigaline (Forrest Hills) 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Northbound) 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27

Carrigaline (Carrigaline Court Hotel) 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28

Carrigaline (Cork Rd Opp Dentist) 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29

Carrigaline (Glenwood) 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30

Carrigaline (Glenwood Court) 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31

Ballygarvan (Westbound) 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39

Cork Airport Business Park (Amazon) 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48

Cork Airport 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 23:30

Haulbowline (Opp NMCI) 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 23:33

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36 23:36

Ringaskiddy (Ferryboat Inn) 18:39 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:39 21:09 21:39 22:09 22:39 23:09 23:39 23:39

Ringaskiddy (Opp Deep Water Berth) 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40 23:40

Ringaskiddy (Opp Pfizer) 18:42 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42 23:12 23:42 23:42

Shanbally (Grotto Eastbound) 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45 23:45

Church Road (Opp Rock Road) 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49 23:49

Church Rd (Seaview) 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 23:50

Church Hill (Southbound) 18:54 19:24 19:54 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52 23:52

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53 23:53

Carrigaline (Forrest Hills) 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53 23:53

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Northbound) 18:57 19:27 19:57 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55 23:55

Carrigaline (Carrigaline Court Hotel) 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56 23:56

Carrigaline (Cork Rd Opp Dentist) 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57 23:57

Carrigaline (Glenwood) 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58 23:58

Carrigaline (Glenwood Court) 19:01 19:31 20:01 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59 23:59

Ballygarvan (Westbound) 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37 00:07 00:07

Cork Airport Business Park (Amazon) 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46 00:16 00:16

Cork Airport 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20 00:20



225Cork Airport - Ballygarvan - Carragaline - Ringaskiddy - Haulbowline

Sundays & Public Holidays
Cork Airport 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30

Cork Airport B'ness Park (Opp Amazon) 05:03 06:03 07:03 08:03 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33

Farmers Cross (Avenue 2000) 05:05 06:05 07:05 08:05 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35

Ballygarvan (Eastbound) 05:13 06:13 07:13 08:13 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43

Carrigaline (Carrigmore) 05:20 06:20 07:20 08:20 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50

Carrigaline (Opp Glenwood) 05:21 06:21 07:21 08:21 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51

Carrigaline (Cork Rd LyndenDental) 05:21 06:21 07:21 08:21 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51

Carrigaline (Church) 05:22 06:22 07:22 08:22 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Southbound) 05:22 06:22 07:22 08:23 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53

Church Hill (Southbound) 05:23 06:23 07:23 08:24 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 05:24 06:24 07:24 08:25 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55

Church Road (Waterpark) 05:27 06:27 07:27 08:28 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58

Church Road (Rock Road) 05:28 06:28 07:28 08:29 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59

Shanbally (Coolmore Gardens) 05:33 06:33 07:33 08:34 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04

Ringaskiddy (Pfizer) 05:36 06:36 07:36 08:37 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07

Ringaskiddy (Village Centre Eastbound) 05:38 06:38 07:38 08:39 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09

Ringaskiddy (Main St Ferryport Entrance) 05:39 06:39 07:39 08:40 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 05:42 06:42 07:42 08:43 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13

Haulbowline (NMCI) 05:45 06:45 07:45 08:46 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 05:48 06:48 07:48 08:49 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19

Cork Airport 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30

Cork Airport B'ness Park (Opp Amazon) 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33

Farmers Cross (Avenue 2000) 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35

Ballygarvan (Eastbound) 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43

Carrigaline (Carrigmore) 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50

Carrigaline (Opp Glenwood) 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51

Carrigaline (Cork Rd LyndenDental) 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51

Carrigaline (Church) 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Southbound) 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53

Church Hill (Southbound) 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55

Church Road (Waterpark) 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58

Church Road (Rock Road) 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59

Shanbally (Coolmore Gardens) 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:04

Ringaskiddy (Pfizer) 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07

Ringaskiddy (Village Centre Eastbound) 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:09

Ringaskiddy (Main St Ferryport Entrance) 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:13

Haulbowline (NMCI) 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49 19:19

Cork Airport 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00 00:30

Cork Airport B'ness Park (Opp Amazon) 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:03 00:33

Farmers Cross (Avenue 2000) 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05 00:35

Ballygarvan (Eastbound) 19:13 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:13 22:43 23:13 23:43 00:13 00:43

Carrigaline (Carrigmore) 19:19 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49 00:19 00:49

Carrigaline (Opp Glenwood) 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20 00:50

Carrigaline (Cork Rd LyndenDental) 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20 00:50

Carrigaline (Church) 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51 00:21 00:51

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Southbound) 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51 00:21 00:51

Church Hill (Southbound) 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52 00:22 00:52

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53 00:23 00:53

Church Road (Waterpark) 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56 00:26 00:56

Church Road (Rock Road) 19:27 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57 00:27 00:57

Shanbally (Coolmore Gardens) 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 00:02 00:32 01:02

Ringaskiddy (Pfizer) 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05 00:35 01:05

Ringaskiddy (Village Centre Eastbound) 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37 00:07 00:37 01:07

Ringaskiddy (Main St Ferryport Entrance) 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38 00:08 00:38 01:08

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:41 23:11 23:41 00:11 00:41 01:11

Haulbowline (NMCI) 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:14 21:44 22:14 22:44 23:14 23:44 00:14 00:44 01:14

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17 23:47 00:17 00:47 01:17



225Haulbowline - Ringaskiddy - Carragaline - Ballygarvan - Cork Airport

Sundays & Public Holidays
Haulbowline (Naval Base) 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00

Haulbowline (Opp NMCI) 04:03 05:03 06:03 07:03 08:03 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 04:06 05:06 06:06 07:06 08:06 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06

Ringaskiddy (Ferryboat Inn) 04:09 05:09 06:09 07:09 08:09 09:09 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09

Ringaskiddy (Opp Deep Water Berth) 04:10 05:10 06:10 07:10 08:10 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10

Ringaskiddy (Opp Pfizer) 04:12 05:12 06:12 07:12 08:12 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12

Shanbally (Grotto Eastbound) 04:15 05:15 06:15 07:15 08:15 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15

Church Road (Opp Rock Road) 04:19 05:19 06:19 07:19 08:20 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20

Church Rd (Seaview) 04:20 05:20 06:20 07:20 08:21 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21

Church Hill (Southbound) 04:22 05:22 06:22 07:22 08:24 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 04:23 05:23 06:23 07:23 08:25 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25

Carrigaline (Forrest Hills) 04:23 05:23 06:23 07:23 08:25 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Northbound) 04:25 05:25 06:25 07:25 08:27 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27

Carrigaline (Carrigaline Court Hotel) 04:26 05:26 06:26 07:26 08:28 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28

Carrigaline (Cork Rd Opp Dentist) 04:27 05:27 06:27 07:27 08:29 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29

Carrigaline (Glenwood) 04:28 05:28 06:28 07:28 08:30 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30

Carrigaline (Glenwood Court) 04:29 05:29 06:29 07:29 08:31 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31

Ballygarvan (Westbound) 04:37 05:37 06:37 07:37 08:39 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39

Cork Airport Business Park (Amazon) 04:46 05:46 06:46 07:46 08:48 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48

Cork Airport 04:50 05:50 06:50 07:50 08:52 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00

Haulbowline (Opp NMCI) 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06

Ringaskiddy (Ferryboat Inn) 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09

Ringaskiddy (Opp Deep Water Berth) 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10

Ringaskiddy (Opp Pfizer) 12:42 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12

Shanbally (Grotto Eastbound) 12:45 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15

Church Road (Opp Rock Road) 12:50 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20

Church Rd (Seaview) 12:51 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:21 15:51 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21

Church Hill (Southbound) 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25

Carrigaline (Forrest Hills) 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Northbound) 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27

Carrigaline (Carrigaline Court Hotel) 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28

Carrigaline (Cork Rd Opp Dentist) 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29

Carrigaline (Glenwood) 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30

Carrigaline (Glenwood Court) 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31

Ballygarvan (Westbound) 13:09 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39

Cork Airport Business Park (Amazon) 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48

Cork Airport 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52

Haulbowline (Naval Base) 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30

Haulbowline (Opp NMCI) 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33

Ringaskiddy (Loughbeg DePuy Synthes) 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36

Ringaskiddy (Ferryboat Inn) 18:39 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:39 21:09 21:39 22:09 22:39 23:09 23:39

Ringaskiddy (Opp Deep Water Berth) 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40

Ringaskiddy (Opp Pfizer) 18:42 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42 23:12 23:42

Shanbally (Grotto Eastbound) 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45

Church Road (Opp Rock Road) 18:50 19:20 19:50 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49

Church Rd (Seaview) 18:51 19:21 19:51 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50

Church Hill (Southbound) 18:54 19:24 19:54 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52

Carrigaline (Ferney Road) 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53

Carrigaline (Forrest Hills) 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53

Carrigaline (Town Ctr Bridge Northbound) 18:57 19:27 19:57 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55

Carrigaline (Carrigaline Court Hotel) 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56

Carrigaline (Cork Rd Opp Dentist) 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57

Carrigaline (Glenwood) 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58

Carrigaline (Glenwood Court) 19:01 19:31 20:01 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59

Ballygarvan (Westbound) 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37 00:07

Cork Airport Business Park (Amazon) 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46 00:16

Cork Airport 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:50 21:20 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50 00:20


